
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

Addendum No. 2 

To 

Request for Proposal (“RFP”) No. DCAM-22-AE-RFP-0001 

Architectural/Engineering Services for the MPD 7th District 
Headquarters New Facility and New Parking Structure 

Issued: December 28, 2022 

This Addendum No. 2 is issued on December 28, 2022. Except as modified herein, the RFP 
remains unchanged. 

Item No. 1. List of Pre-proposal conference participants is attached as Exhibit A. 

Item No. 2. List of site visit participants is attached as Exhibit B. 

     By: ___________________     Date: ______________________ 
               James H. Marshall 

 Contracting Officer 

--End of Addendum 2-- 

12/28/22



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

EXHIBIT   

EXHIBIT  



Request for Proposal (“RFP”) No. DCAM-22-AE-RFP-0001 

Architectural/Engineering Services for the MPD 7th District Headquarters New Facility and New 
Parking Structure 

List of Pre-proposal conference participants 

December 13, 2022 at 2:00 pm 

 

No Name Firm Email Phone 
1 Tony DiCola SETTY & Associates Tonyd@setty.com  703-268-3761 

 
2 Spiro Gianniotis Alphatec PC  spg@alphatecpc.com (202) 797-5000 

x32  
3 Joe Sandor 

 
AMT LLC 
 

jsandor@amtengeering.com (202) 975-1817 

4 Colisa Harris Delon Hampton and 
Associates 

charris@delonhampton.com 202-461-2158 
 

5 Cherlyn Warren ReStl Designers , Inc cmohr@restl.com 410.995.8976 
6 Inmar Badwan Omnium Infrastructure 

Solutions 
inmar@omniuminfra.com 703-507-6531 

7 Lynn Imbrogulio Aggtrans Limbrogulio@Aggtrans.com 410-766-4242 
8 Laura Okell Axias lokell@axiasinc.com  
9 Aubrey Grant Emotive architecture, 

PLLC 
jgrant@emotivearch.com  202-470-5570 

10 Marziyeh 
Mehdiabadi 

EXP  marziyeh.mehdiabadi@exp.com 
 

310.819.0662 

11 Kal I. Bhatti MPM of DC kbhatti@mimarch.net 443.520.7619 
12 Rachel Mihaly Shinberg Levinas 

 
rachel@shinberglevinas.com 
 

202.244.5101x212 
 

13 Genell Anderson AMAR Group, LLC 
 

ganderson@amargroupllc.com  202-327-0785 

14 Danielle 
Dempsey          

BKV Group ddempsey@bkvgroup.com  202.795.3144 

15 Chris Peacher MW Studios cpeacher@mwsarch.com   410-960-5366 
16 Nicole A. 

Kusiolek 
Greening Urban LLC nicole.kusiolek@greeningurban.com  410-842-3462 

17 Surine Gosine GES SuineG@theges.com  202-495-7746 
18 Abdullah Ayazi GES AbdulahA@theges.com  202-495-7746 
19 Brandon S. Peters 

 
Sorg brandon@sorg.design 

 
202.796.7964 

20 Mila Antova Moody Graham mila@moodyarchitecture.com  301.704.7563 
21 Arjang AJ 

Khorzad 
EXP arjang.khorzad@exp.com 202.572.2630 

22 Linda  Ridpath Walker Consultants LRidpath@walkerconsultants.com   484.253.0149  
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